Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/25/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ansul, LLC		112/25/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Fire Products LP	
Street Address:	451 North Cannon Ave	
City:	Lansdale	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19446	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72253490	JET-X
Serial Number:	73362096	ROCKWOOD
Serial Number:	72113180	A ANSUL
Serial Number:	71564546	ANSUL
Serial Number:	71564547	ANSUL
Serial Number:	73313994	ANSUL
Serial Number:	72296091	ANSUL AUTOMAN
Serial Number:	73333396	ANSULITE
Serial Number:	73333397	ANSULITE ARC
Serial Number:	73287384	AUTOPULSE
Serial Number:	72118544	FORAY
Serial Number:	72103004	LITH-X
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0921

Serial Number:	72103005	MET-L-KYL
Serial Number:	71596770	MET-L-X
Serial Number:	73060887	NA-X
Serial Number:	71470140	PLUS-FIFTY
Serial Number:	72078329	SENTRY
Serial Number:	73608512	SILV-EX
Serial Number:	74248331	SPILL-X
Serial Number:	75009601	CHECKFIRE
Serial Number:	74727990	MICRO-K
Serial Number:	75228649	CLEANGUARD
Serial Number:	74275683	INERGEN
Serial Number:	75306915	PIRANHA
Serial Number:	75472024	K-GUARD
Serial Number:	75575337	MONARCH
Serial Number:	75867881	FLOWMAX
Serial Number:	75868370	LVS
Serial Number:	75895895	SPILL-GUN
Serial Number:	75842954	PRX
Serial Number:	76407200	TARGET
Serial Number:	78120108	KITCHEN ONE
Serial Number:	78324550	MAGNUM
Serial Number:	78414940	SAPPHIRE
Serial Number:	75178072	FLAG FIRE FLAG
Serial Number:	78445762	FLAG FIRE
Serial Number:	78533169	RED LINE
Serial Number:	77416325	PLUS-FIFTY
Serial Number:	77133326	ANSUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)429-0344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4017818220

Email: ipcorrespondence@tycofp.com

Correspondent Name: Gina Munson
Address Line 1: 1467 Elmwood Ave
Address Line 2: IP Law Department

Address Line 4: Cranston, RHODE ISLAND 02910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT LIB LLC TO TFP LP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina Munson	
Signature:	/Gina Munson/	
Date:	04/01/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger Document_Ansul LLC into Tyco Fire Products LP#page1.tif source=Merger Document_Ansul LLC into Tyco Fire Products LP#page2.tif source=Merger Document_Ansul LLC into Tyco Fire Products LP#page3.tif source=Merger Document_Ansul LLC into Tyco Fire Products LP#page4.tif		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ANSUL, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TYCO FIRE PRODUCTS LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "TYCO FIRE PRODUCTS LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 10:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

8100M

091119509

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT (CATION: 7716762

DATE: 12-22-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:06 FM 12/18/2009 FILED 10:06 FM 12/18/2009 SRV 091119509 - 3330518 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ANSUL, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

TYCO FIRE PRODUCTS LP (a Delaware limited partnership)

Pursuant to Section 17.211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, as amended (the "<u>DRULPA</u>"), and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), Tyco Fire Products LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "<u>Partnership</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities to the merger (the "Constituents") are as follows:

Name

State of Organization

Ansul, LLC

Delaware

Tyco Fire Products LP

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 18, 2009, effective as of December 25, 2009 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituents in accordance with Section 17.211 of the DRULPA and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, and the partners of the Partnership have given their written consent thereto in accordance with Sections 17.302 and 17-405 of the DRULPA and the members of Ansul, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, have given their written consent thereto in accordance with Section 18-404 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity in the merger shall be "Tyco Fire Products LP" (the "Survivor").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership shall be the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Survivor.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Survivor (or its successor), located at 451 North Cannon Avenue, Lansdale, PA 19446.

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Survivor (or its successor), on request and without cost, to any member, stockholder or partner, as appropriate, of any Constituent.

FR#______STEP 2,2 WDC99 1796073-1,082920,004! <u>SEVENTH</u>: This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall become effective on December 25, 2009.

(signature page follows)

FR#______STEP 2,2 WDC99 1796073-1.082920,0041 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger.

DATED: December (2009

TYCO FIRE PRODUCTS LP

By: Fire Products GP Holding, LLC

Its: General Partner

Name: John S. Jankins, Jr Title: Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE OF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

WDC99 1796073-1.082920.0041

RECORDED: 04/01/2010